I declare under penalties, that 1 am authorized to make this certification, that 1 have
personal knowledge of the inclination data and facts placed on both sides of this form and
that such data and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge. This
certification covers all data as indicated by asterisks (*) by the item numbers on this form.

Dustin Michael Trevino

%
NM Oli. CONSERVATION
ARTFSTA DISTRICT
NUY 07 201/
INCLINATION REPORT
RECEIVED
2. LEASE NAME 8. Well Number
Scott B SWD 1
3. OPERATOR
Mesquite SWD, Inc. F0-0/5-9404L [
4. ADDRESS
PO Box 1479
Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221 10. County
Eddy
RECORD OF INCLINATION
*1L 14. Displacement per Hundred
Measured Depth 12. Course Length | * 13. Angle of Feet (Sine of 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) | Inclination (Degrees) Angle X100) Displacement (feet) | Displacement (feet)
125 1.25 0.3 0.52 0.65 0.65
478 3.53 1.7 2.97 10.47 11.13
747 2.69 2 3.49 9.39 20.51
1241 4.94 09 1.57 7.76 28.27
1733 4.92 25 4.36 21.46 49.73
2073 34 0.2 0.35 1.19 50.92
2350 2.77 31 5.41 14.98 65.89
2835 4.85 24 4.19 20.31 86.20
3119 2.84 1.4 244 6.94 93.14
3397 2.78 11 1.92 5.34 98.47
3675 2.78 0.9 1.57 437 102.84
3952 2.77 0.6 1.05 2.90 105.74
4232 2.8 0.1 0.17 0.49 106.23
4510 2,78 1 1.75 485 111.08
If additional space is needed, use the reverse side of this form.
17. Is any information shown on the-:e;erse side of this form? H yes O no
18. Accumulative total displacement of well bore at total depth 15,164 feet = 458.08 feet.
*19. Inclination measurements were | Tubing O Casing [ Open hole " Drill Pipe
20. Distance from surface location of Well to the NEATESt IEASE HNE .........eveevererrsssestsssesecessesssscsssessssessssenssessessseessessnsesansreresiens N/A feet.
21, Minimum distance to lease line as Prescribed DY fIEld FULES.........rerurresrsressunsessnesessessssersssnesssssessssressssesssssesssssassssaneessamssssseer N/A feet.
22. Was the subject well at any time intentionally deviated from the vertical in any manner? NO
INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I declare under penalties, that I am authorized to make this certification, that I have personal
knowledge of all information presented in this report, and that all data presented on both sides of
this form are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge. This certification covers all
data and information presented herein except inclination data as indicated by asterisks (*) by the
item numbers on this form.

Signature of Authorized Representative
Dustin Trevino, Vice President

Signature of Authorized Representative

Name of Person and Title (type or print)
True Shot, LLC.

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Name of Company

Telephone: (972) 505-0433
Area Code

Operator

Telephone:

Area Code

Railroad Commission Use Only:
Title:

Date:

Approved By:

* Designates items certified by company that conducted the inclination surveys.




RECORD OF INCLINATIO N (Continued from reverse side)

* 11. Measured 12. Course Length * 13. Angle of 14. Displacement per Hundred Feet | 15. Course 16. Accumulative
Depth (feet) | (Hundreds of feet) Inclination (Degrees) _(Sine of Angle X100) Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)

4787 2.77 11 1.92 532 116.40
5157 3.7 1.2 2.09 7.75 124.15
5435 2.78 11 1.92 5.34 129.48
5795 3.6 1 1.75 6.28 135.76
6262 4.67 11 1.92 8.96 144.73
6447 1.85 1.1 1.92 3.55 148.28
6729 2.82 14 2.44 6.89 155.17
7191 4.62 1.9 3.32 15.32 170.48
7561 3.7 2.9 5.06 18.72 189.20
8023 4.62 2.5 4.36 20.15 209.35
8486 4.63 2.1 3.66 16.96 226.31
8947 4.61 0.8 140 6.44 232.75
9408 4.61 0.7 1.22 5.63 238.38
9818 4.1 1.2 2.09 8.59 246.97
10279 4.61 11 1.92 8.85 255.82
10649 37 1 1.75 6.46 262.28
11111 4.62 0.2 0.35 1.61 263.89
11481 3.7 0.9 1.57 5.81 269.70
11944 4.63 1.4 2.44 11.31 281.01
12408 4.64 1.8 3.14 14.57 295.58
12872 4.64 2.2 3.84 17.81 313.39
13334 4.62 23 4.01 18.54 331.93
13797 4.63 23 4.01 18.58 350.51
14243 4.46 39 6.80 30.33 380.84
14612 3.69 48 8.37 30.87 411711
15075 4,63 49 8.54 39.54 451.26
15164 0.89 4.4 7.67 6.83 458.08
If additional space is needed, attach separate sheet and check here. O

REMARKS:




